Q1-Fiscal ’12  Q1-Fiscal ’11  % Change  Q1-Fiscal ’12  Q1-Fiscal ’11  % Change
  (Dollars in thousands)
Avnet, Inc.  $ 6,426,006  $ 6,182,388   3.9%  $ 6,445,283  $ 6,219,544   3.6%

EM   3,816,266   3,620,604   5.4   3,835,543   3,840,619   (0.1)
TS   2,609,740   2,561,784   1.9   —   2,378,925   9.7

EM
Americas  $ 1,383,216  $ 1,259,731   9.8%  $ —  $ 1,379,066   0.3%
EMEA   1,123,767   1,079,704   4.1   —   —   —
Asia   1,309,283   1,281,169   2.2   1,328,560   1,381,849   (3.9)

TS
Americas  $ 1,388,389  $ 1,461,483   (5.0)% $ —  $ 1,225,308   13.3%
EMEA   778,509   807,800   (3.6)   —   826,958   (5.9)
Asia   442,842   292,501   51.4   —   326,659   35.6

Totals by Region
Americas  $ 2,771,605  $ 2,721,214   1.9%  $ —  $ 2,604,374   6.4%
EMEA   1,902,276   1,887,504   0.8   —   1,906,662   (0.2)
Asia   1,752,125   1,573,670   11.3   1,771,402   1,708,508   3.7

16

Table of Contents

The following tables present the reconciliation of the reported sales to pro forma sales for first quarter of fiscal 2012 and 2011.

  As   Acquisition   Pro forma
  Reported   Sales(1)   Sales
  (Thousands)
Q1 Fiscal 2012

Avnet, Inc.  $ 6,426,006  $ 19,277  $ 6,445,283
EM   3,816,266   19,277   3,835,543
EM Asia   1,309,283   19,277   1,328,560

(1)  Includes businesses acquired in August 2011 in the EM Asia region (see table below).

   Transfer of
  As   Acquisition/   TS Business   Pro forma
  Reported   Divested Sales(1)  to EM   Sales
  (Dollars in thousands)
Q1 Fiscal 2011
Avnet, Inc.  $ 6,182,388  $ 37,156  $ —  $ 6,219,544

EM   3,620,604   103,823   116,192   3,840,619
TS   2,561,784   (66,667)   (116,192)   2,378,925

EM
Americas  $ 1,259,731  $ 3,143  $ 116,192  $ 1,379,066
EMEA   1,079,704   —   —   1,079,704
Asia   1,281,169   100,680   —   1,381,849

TS
Americas  $ 1,461,483  $ (119,983)  $ (116,192)  $ 1,225,308
EMEA   807,800   19,158   —   826,958
Asia   292,501   34,158   —   326,659

(1)  Includes the following acquisitions:

  Bell Microproducts acquired July 2010 in the EM Americas, TS Americas and TS EMEA regions

  Tallard Technologies acquired July 2010 in the TS Americas region

  Unidux acquired July 2010 in the EM Asia region

  Broadband acquired October 2010 in the EM Americas region

  Eurotone acquired October 2010 in the EM Asia region

  Center Cell acquired November 2010 in the EM Americas region

  itX Technologies acquired January 2011 in the TS Asia region

  Amosdec acquired in July 2011 in the TS EMEA region

  Prospect Technology acquired in August 2011 in the EM Asia region